LINDA BATTLES, M.P.AFF.

Deputy Commissioner
Agency Operations and
Communications/Chief
Operating Officer
512-427-6205

Fax 512-427-6127

KEN MARTIN

Assistant Commissioner for
Financial Services/Chief
Financial Officer
512-427-6173

Fax 512-427-6169

CHARLES W. PULS, Ed.D
Deputy Assistant
Commissioner for Student
Financial Aid Programs
512-427-6365

Fax 512-427-6423

ZHEN ZHEN SUN
Assistant Commissioner for
Information Solutions &
Services

512-427-6259

Fax 512-427-6447

TONIA SCAPERLANDA
Director

Human Resources
512-427-6193

Fax 512-427-6510

JOHN WYATT
Director

External Relations
512-427-6586

Fax 512-427-6127

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION

COORDINATING BOARD

Agency Operations and Communications
P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

TO: Directors of Financial Aid
Public and Private/Independent Institutions of Higher Education

FROM: DeCha Reid
Director, Financial Aid Services
DATE: March 20, 2018
RE: State Grant Programs - FY 2018 Reallocation Calculations

The chart below shows the reallocated funds that will be distributed to the institutions that
submitted a reallocated request form by February 20, 2018 for the Toward EXcellence,
Access and Success Grant (TEXAS Grant), Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG),
and Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG). The reallocation amounts were calculated using initial
allocation percentage shares in accordance with the program rules. No institution will
receive funds in excess of the requested amount. A Funds Request Form must be
submitted no later than April 6, 2018. Any funds not requested by the deadline date will
be forfeited by the institution.

For any questions or concerns, please contact Financial Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or

CONTACT US. (Select the “State and Federal Grants and Scholarships” option in the drop-
down selection under Contact Reason).

CC: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner
Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER


https://www1.thecb.state.tx.us/Apps/CRAFT/Home/Create

FY2018 TEXAS Grant Reallocations

FICE

004951
025554

003541
003565
042485
029269
003615
003644
003658
009741
003661
010115
003599
003652
003665

Institution
Health-Related Institutions
The University of Texas Dental School, Houston
The University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
Public Universities
Angelo State University
Texas A&M University-Commerce
Texas A&M University-San Antonio
Texas A&M University-Texarkana
Texas State University
Texas Tech University
The University of Texas at Austin
The University of Texas at Dallas
The University of Texas at El Paso
The University of Texas at San Antonio
The University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley
University of Houston
West Texas A&M University

FY2018 Approved
Reallocations

1,816.00
549.00

&

11,913.00
95,050.00
19,928.00
12,515.00
260,000.00
230,016.00
457,627.00

381,665.00
337,049.00
615,250.00
372,705.00

65,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 152,864.00
$
$
$
$
$
$

Grand Total: 3,013,947.00



Approved FY2018 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant Reallocations

FY18 Approved Reallocation

FICE Requesting Institution Amount

Public Community Colleges
003540 Amarillo College $ 43,110.00
012015 Austin Community College $ 500,000.00
003549 Blinn College $ 119,126.00
023614 Collin County Community College District $ 275,000.00
003568 Frank Phillips College $ 26,398.00
010633 Houston Community College $ 1,490,383.00
003582 Laredo Community College $ 130,941.00
003609 San Jacinto Community College District $ 250,000.00
003614 Southwest Texas Junior College $ 50,000.00
003626 Tarrant County College District $ 450,000.00
003643 Texas Southmost College $ 150,599.00
$ 3,485,557.00

Public Technical School

003634 Texas State Technical College $ 109,920.00
Grand Total $ 109,920.00



Approved FY2018 TEG Reallocation Amounts

FY18 Approved

Reallocation

FICE Requesting Institution Amount
035370 Abilene Christian University $ 26,066.00
003545 Baylor University $ 76,092.00
003560 Dallas Baptist University $ 25,797.00
003564 East Texas Baptist University $ 13,048.00
003571 Hardin-Simmons University $ 15,273.00
003591 McMurry University $ 8,836.00
497700 South Texas College of Law Houston $ 6,630.00
003616 Southwestern Assemblies of God University $ 10,204.00
003620 Southwestern University $ 12,272.00
003621 St. Edward's University $ 33,811.00
003623 St. Mary's University $ 30,170.00
003636 Texas Christian University $ 30,821.00
363800 Texas College $ 6,622.00
003641 Texas Lutheran University $ 13,927.00
364500 Texas Wesleyan University $ 13,989.00
365100 University of Dallas $ 9,757.00
003588 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor $ 34,987.00
003654 University of St. Thomas $ 19,566.00

$ 387,868.00



	State Grant Programs Reallocation Calculation_ FY 2018
	TX Grant_Reallocation_Final_FY2018
	TEOG_Reallocation_Final_CC_TSTC_FY2018
	TEG_Reallocation_Final_FY2018

