### TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD



#### Agency Operations and Communications

P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

LINDA BATTLES, M.P.AFF. Deputy Commissioner Agency Operations and Communications/Chief Operating Officer 512-427-6205 Fax 512-427-6127

KEN MARTIN Assistant Commissioner for Financial Services/Chief Financial Officer 512-427-6173 Fax 512-427-6169

CHARLES W. PULS, Ed.D Deputy Assistant Commissioner for Student Financial Aid Programs 512-427-6365 Fax 512-427-6423

ZHEN ZHEN SUN Assistant Commissioner for Information Solutions & Services 512-427-6259 Fax 512-427-6447

TONIA SCAPERLANDA Director Human Resources 512-427-6193 Fax 512-427-6510

JOHN WYATT Director External Relations 512-427-6586 Fax 512-427-6127 TO: Directors of Financial Aid

Public and Private/Independent Institutions of Higher Education

FROM: DeChà Reid

Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: March 20, 2018

RE: State Grant Programs - FY 2018 Reallocation Calculations

The chart below shows the reallocated funds that will be distributed to the institutions that submitted a reallocated request form by February 20, 2018 for the Toward Excellence, Access and Success Grant (TEXAS Grant), Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG), and Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG). The reallocation amounts were calculated using initial allocation percentage shares in accordance with the program rules. No institution will receive funds in excess of the requested amount. A Funds Request Form must be submitted no later than **April 6, 2018**. Any funds not requested by the deadline date will be forfeited by the institution.

For any questions or concerns, please contact Financial Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or CONTACT US. (Select the "State and Federal Grants and Scholarships" option in the drop-down selection under Contact Reason).

cc: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner

Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner

#### **FY2018 TEXAS Grant Reallocations**

FICE	Institution		FY2018 Approved Reallocations	
	Health-Related Institutions			
004951	The University of Texas Dental School, Houston	\$	1,816.00	
025554	The University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center	\$	549.00	
	Public Universities			
003541	Angelo State University	\$	11,913.00	
003565	Texas A&M University-Commerce	\$	95,050.00	
042485	Texas A&M University-San Antonio	\$	19,928.00	
029269	Texas A&M University-Texarkana	\$	12,515.00	
003615	Texas State University	\$	260,000.00	
003644	Texas Tech University	\$	230,016.00	
003658	The University of Texas at Austin	\$	457,627.00	
009741	The University of Texas at Dallas	\$	152,864.00	
003661	The University of Texas at El Paso	\$	381,665.00	
010115	The University of Texas at San Antonio	\$	337,049.00	
003599	The University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley	\$	615,250.00	
003652	University of Houston	\$	372,705.00	
003665	West Texas A&M University	\$	65,000.00	
	·	Grand Total: \$	3.013.947.00	

Grand Total: \$ 3,013,947.00

# **Approved FY2018 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant Reallocations**

		FY18 Approved Reallocation	
FICE Requesting Instituti	on	Amount	
Public Community Colleges			
003540 Amarillo College		\$	43,110.00
012015 Austin Community College		\$	500,000.00
003549 Blinn College		\$	119,126.00
023614 Collin County Community College Dis	trict	\$	275,000.00
003568 Frank Phillips College		\$	26,398.00
010633 Houston Community College		\$	1,490,383.00
003582 Laredo Community College		\$	130,941.00
003609 San Jacinto Community College Distri	ct	\$	250,000.00
003614 Southwest Texas Junior College		\$	50,000.00
003626 Tarrant County College District		\$	450,000.00
003643 Texas Southmost College		\$	150,599.00
		\$	3,485,557.00
Public Technical School			
003634 Texas State Technical College		\$	109,920.00
	<b>Grand Total</b>	\$	109,920.00

## **Approved FY2018 TEG Reallocation Amounts**

FICE	Requesting Institution	18 Approved eallocation Amount
035370	Abilene Christian University	\$ 26,066.00
003545	Baylor University	\$ 76,092.00
003560	Dallas Baptist University	\$ 25,797.00
003564	East Texas Baptist University	\$ 13,048.00
003571	Hardin-Simmons University	\$ 15,273.00
003591	McMurry University	\$ 8,836.00
497700	South Texas College of Law Houston	\$ 6,630.00
003616	Southwestern Assemblies of God University	\$ 10,204.00
003620	Southwestern University	\$ 12,272.00
003621	St. Edward's University	\$ 33,811.00
003623	St. Mary's University	\$ 30,170.00
003636	Texas Christian University	\$ 30,821.00
363800	Texas College	\$ 6,622.00
003641	Texas Lutheran University	\$ 13,927.00
364500	Texas Wesleyan University	\$ 13,989.00
365100	University of Dallas	\$ 9,757.00
003588	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	\$ 34,987.00
003654	University of St. Thomas	\$ 19,566.00
		\$ 387,868.00